‘ 2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

..:J March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025
< - Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
SKATECANADA Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program I
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
1 Eva Malkin Century SC,MB 10.55 15.55 0.00 0.20 25.90
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 JREF Score
1 1A+1T 1.50 0.08 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.58
2 CCoSpB 1.70 0.04 0 0 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.74
3 1z 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0.60
4 28 F 130 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 - - - - - - -5 - - 0.65
5 1F+1lo 1.00 0.04 1 0 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.04
6 StSql 1.80 0.14 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.94
7 1A 1.10 0.11 1 0 1 - - - - - - 2 - - 121
8 FSSpB 1.70 0.09 0 0 0 - - - - - - 2 - - 1.79
x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1 * - invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge 10.55
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete REP - repeated jump restriction
<-underrotated jump < - (Key Points Dance) interruption S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump << - (Key Points Dance) interruption V - spin requirement not met
Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
Presentation 1.84 3.00 325 3.25 - - - - - - 4.00 - - 6.22
Skating Skills 2.76 275 350 3.50 - - - - - - 3.75 - - 9.33
15.55
1 Fall(s) factor (0.2) 0.20

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03
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2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program

March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025

Element Score

Prog Comp Score

Bonus Deductions Score
0.00 0.00 24.37

GOE

JREF Score

7
o _
SKATECANADA
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club
2 Hennessey Simpson Century SC,MB
Base
# Executed Element Value
125 1.30
2 2S+1T 1.70
3 CCoSpB 1.70
4 1F+1lo 1.00
5 StSql 1.80
6 1A 1.10
7 1z ! 0.60
8 FSSpB 1.70

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00
Presentation 1.84
Skating Skills 2.76

-0.39
-0.10
0.00
0.01
0.00
-0.06
-0.05
0.09

* - invalid element, scored as zero
! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction
S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

-3 - - 0.91
- - 1.60
- - 1.70
- - 1.01
1.80
- - 1.04
- - 0.55
- - 1.79
10.40

N P O O BFL +—» O
'
'

- - - 0.00
3.25 - - 5.52
3.50 - - 8.45

13.97

0.00

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM

Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03




‘ 2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

..:J March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025
< - Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
SKATECANADA Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program I
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
3 Olivia Brown Portage SC,MB 10.61 13.58 0.00 0.00 24.19
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 JREF Score
1 2S+1T 1.70 0.10 1 1 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.80
2 1A 1.10 0.06 0 0 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.16
3 2lo< 136 -0.27 -2 -2 -2 - - - - - - -2 - - 1.09
4 CCoSpB 1.70 0.21 1 2 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.91
528 130 -0.26 -2 -2 -3 - - - - - - -1 - - 1.04
6 FSSpB 1.70 0.09 1 0 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.79
7 StSgB 150 -0.19 0 -1 -3 - - - - - - -1 - - 131
8 1F 0.50 0.01 0 0 1 - - - - - - 0 - - 0.51
x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1 * - invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge 10.61
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete REP - repeated jump restriction
<-underrotated jump < - (Key Points Dance) interruption S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump << - (Key Points Dance) interruption V - spin requirement not met
Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
Presentation 1.84 3.00 325 2.50 - - - - - - 2.75 - - 5.30
Skating Skills 2.76 3.00 325 2.50 - - - - - - 3.25 - - 8.28
13.58
0.00

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03




‘ 2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

..:J March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025
< - Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
SKATECANADA Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program I
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
4 Aylah Belton Portage SC,MB 9.83 13.51 0.00 0.00 23.34
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 JREF Score
1 25<+1T 144  -0.24 -2 -2 -3 - - - - - - -2 - - 1.20
2 1A+1lo 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 1.60
3 FSSpB 1.70  -0.09 0 -1 -1 - - - - - - 0 - - 1.61
4 StSgB 1.50 0.00 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.50
5 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 1.10
6 CCoSpB 1.70 0.26 2 1 2 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.96
7 1F 0.50 0.01 1 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0.51
8 1lz(e) 048  -0.13 -2 -4 -2 - - - - - - -3 - - 0.35
x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1 * - invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge 9.83
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete REP - repeated jump restriction
<-underrotated jump < - (Key Points Dance) interruption S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump << - (Key Points Dance) interruption V - spin requirement not met
Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
Presentation 1.84 275 275 2.50 - - - - - - 3.00 - - 5.06
Skating Skills 2.76 3.00 3.00 3.00 - - - - - - 3.25 - - 8.45
13.51
0.00

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03
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7
e -
SKATECANADA
MAMITOBA

Rank Name
5 Mia du Plessis

2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program

March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025

Skate Virden,MB

Element Score

Prog Comp Score

Score
22.31

# Executed Element

Base
Value

GOE

Score

1Lz
1A+1T
1F
FSSpB
1lo+1Lo
CCoSpB
StSgB
2S

0 N O OB~ W N

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Composition
Presentation
Skating Skills

1 Fall(s) factor (0.2)

0.60
1.50
0.50
1.70
1.00
1.70
1.50
1.30

0.06
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00

-0.21
-0.04
-0.65

* - invalid element, scored as zero
! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction
S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

0.66
1.50
0.50
1.74
1.00
1.49
1.46
0.65
9.00

0.00
5.06
8.45
13.51

0.20

[ 11-Mar-2025

11:53:45AM

Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03




‘ 2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

..:J March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025
< - Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
SKATECANADA Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program I
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
6 Jillian Popeski East St Paul FSC,MB 8.73 13.00 0.00 0.00 21.73
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 JREF Score
1 1F+lilo ! 1.00 -0.06 0 -2 -1 - - - - - - -2 - - 0.94
2 1A+COMBO+1T* 110 -047 -4 -4 -4 - - - - - - -5 - - 0.63
3 FCSpB 1.60 0.04 0 0 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.64
4 StSgB 150 -0.04 0 0 -1 - - - - - - 0 - - 1.46
528 130 -0.42 -4 -3 -3 - - - - - - -3 - - 0.88
6 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.13 0 -2 -2 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.57
7 1lz(e) 0.48  -0.10 -2 2 -2 - - - - - - -2 - - 0.38
8 2Loq 1.70 -0.47 -4 -2 -3 - - - - - - -2 - - 1.23
x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1 * - invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge 8.73
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete REP - repeated jump restriction
<-underrotated jump < - (Key Points Dance) interruption S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump << - (Key Points Dance) interruption V - spin requirement not met
Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
Presentation 1.84 250 325 2.75 - - - - - - 3.25 - - 5.41
Skating Skills 2.76 225  3.00 2.50 - - - - - - 3.25 - - 7.59
13.00
0.00

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03



‘ 2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

..:J March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025
< - Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
SKATECANADA Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program I
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
7 Katherine Wang Century SC,MB 9.65 11.86 0.00 0.00 21.51
Base
# Executed Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 JREF Score
1 1A 110 -0.03 0 0 -1 - - - - - - 0 - - 1.07
2 25+1T<< 130 -049 -4 -4 -4 - - - - - - -3 - - 0.81
3 CCoSpB 1.70 0.17 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.87
4 1F+1lo 1.00 -0.01 0 -1 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0.99
5 StSql 180 -0.14 0 -1 -2 - - - - - - 0 - - 1.66
6 25 1.30 0.03 0 0 0 - - - - - - 1 - - 1.33
7 1z 0.60 0.00 0 0 0 - - - - - - 0 - - 0.60
8 FSSpB 1.70 -0.38 -2 -2 -2 - - - - - - -3 - - 1.32
x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1 * - invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge 9.65
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge ! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete REP - repeated jump restriction
<-underrotated jump < - (Key Points Dance) interruption S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump << - (Key Points Dance) interruption V - spin requirement not met
Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0.00
Presentation 1.84 225  3.00 2.00 - - - - - - 2.75 - - 4.60
Skating Skills 2.76 250  3.00 2.25 - - - - - - 2.75 - - 7.26
11.86
0.00

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03
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Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program

2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025

Element Score

Prog Comp Score

GOE

7
o _
SKATECANADA
MANITOBA
Rank Name Club
8 Kate Wang Century SC,MB
Base
# Executed Element Value
1 1A+1T 1.50
2 2S 1.30
3 CCoSpB 1.70
4 1A 1.10
5 1F+lilo 1.00
6 StSql 1.80
7 1lz(e) 0.48
8 FSSpB 1.70

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1

I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump
<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component Factor
Composition 0.00
Presentation 1.84
Skating Skills 2.76

0.00
-0.07
0.00
0.03
0.00
-0.18
-0.12
-0.21

* - invalid element, scored as zero
! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction
S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

Bonus Deductions Score
0.00 0.00 21.31

JREF Score

0 - - 1.50

0 - - 1.23

0 - - 1.70

0 - - 1.13

0 - - 1.00

-1 - - 1.62

-3 - - 0.36

-1 - - 1.49
10.03

- - - 0.00

2.25 - - 4.38

2.50 - - 6.90
11.28

0.00

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM

Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03
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7
e -
SKATECANADA
MAMITOBA

Rank Name
9 Addison Wiens

Stride Place, Portage la Prairie, MB
Juvenile Women (U14) - Free Program

2025 SK MB Provincial Championships

March 7, 2025 to March 9, 2025

Morden FSC,MB

Element Score

Prog Comp Score

# Executed Element

Base
Value

GOE

1Lz

1F+1T
1A+1Lo<<
FCSpB

25

1A

StSqB
CCoSpB (V)

0 N O OB~ W N

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
I - (singles & pairs) jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with slight edge

<-underrotated jump

<< - (singles & pairs) downgraded jump

Program Component
Composition
Presentation
Skating Skills

1 Time Violation(s) factor (0.2), 1 Fal(s) factor (0.2)

0.60
0.90
1.10
1.60
1.30
1.10
1.50
1.28

0.00

0.00
-0.30
-0.12
-0.13
-0.55
-0.04
-0.23

* - invalid element, scored as zero
! - (Key Points Dance) incomplete
< - (Key Points Dance) interruption
<< - (Key Points Dance) interruption

e - jump take-off (Flip/Lutz) with edge
REP - repeated jump restriction
S - (Pattern Dance Type Step Seq. ) separation
V - spin requirement not met

Bonus Deductions Score
0.00 0.40 19.58

JREF Score

0 - - 0.60

0 - - 0.90

-3 - - 0.80

0 - - 1.48

-1 - - 1.17

-5 - - 0.55

0 - - 1.46

-2 - - 1.05
8.01

- - - 0.00

2.25 - - 471

2.75 - - 7.26
11.97

0.40

[ 11-Mar-2025 11:53:45AM

Versions: CS(24.01.03), SOV(24.01.03), SP(24.01.03




